Geographically, the Group manages and monitors the business in two primary geographic areas being Singapore
and Malaysia.

Sales are based on the country in which the subsidiary operates. Non-current assets are shown by the
geographical area in which the assets are located.

The Group 3QFY2022 3QFY2021 9MFY2022 9MFY2021 31-Mar-22 30-Jun-21

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Malaysia   261   674   2,405   1,017   151   298

Singapore   -   -   -   -   -   196

Total   261   674   2,405   1,017   151   494

Non-current assetsRevenue

21. Related party transactions

Other than directors’ fees and compensation to key management personnel and interested person transaction as
disclosed in paragraph 9 on page 28, there is no material related party transaction.

22. Reclassifications

To conform to current financial period’s presentation, the following reclassifications to the audited balances of 30
June 2021 were made:

Previously

reported per

audited fianncial

statements

Reclassification As restated in this

set of unaudited

financial

statements

$'000 $'000 $'000

The Group

Current liabilities

Loans and borrowings   108,807   9,545   118,352

Other payables   37,566   (9,545)   28,021

The Company

Current liabilities

Loans and borrowings   -   3,651   3,651

Other payables   18,844   (3,651)   15,193

30-Jun-21

As at 30 June 2021, the Group and the Company balances due to PSDH amounted to $9,545,000 and $3,651,000
respectively. With the extension of the maturity of the OCP-TPG Loan to 5 October 2023 and the signing of the
Deed of Assignment amongst PSDH, CH Biovest and DB2 as well as the accession agreements entered into
between CH Biovest, DB2 and the Lenders whereby the CH Biovest Loan (I) and DB2 Loan are subordinated to
the Loans From Lenders, management is of the view that it would be more appropriate to present the CH Biovest
Loan (I) and DB2 Loan under “Loans and borrowings” instead of “Other payables”. Accordingly, the PSDH Loans